

C.R. Case No 19 of 2024 Reg. No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 17

Date: 24.09.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.
Hazira for the complainant is filed.

No S/R has yet been received.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files requisites of notice along with process fee of Rs. 2/-.

Issue notice if the requisites are found proper.

Fix **06.11.2025** for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**