

C.R. Case No 19 of 2024 Reg. No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 18

Date: 06.11.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.
Hazira for the complainant is filed.

S/R received as unserved.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant to take fresh steps.

Fix **06.12.2025** for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**