

C.R. 19 of 2024 Reg. No: 20 of 2024

Order No: 20

Dated: 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

Hazira for the complainant is filed.

Received S/R through post as unclaimed.

The Ld. Advocate for the complainant files one postal receipt and one copy of track consignment by firisti.

No S/R of through court is received from Ld. ACJM, Siliguri.

The complainant is directed to file fresh requisites.

PO is on leave.

To: **13.03.2026** for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

Requisites in the meantime.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**