

**C.R. 19 of 2024 Reg. No. 20 of 2024**

**Order No. 21**

**Dated 13.03.2026**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

The complainant is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

The complainant files requisites along with P.Fee.

Issue the same if found proper.

Fix 28.04.2026 for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**