

C.R. 19 of 2024 Reg. No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 22

Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the proposed accused person.

The complainant is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

No S/R received.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant to file fresh requisites through oth ways.

Let summon through court be issued through ACJM Siliguri.

Fix 28.05.2026 for S/R and appearance of the accused person.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling