

C.R. No. 19 of 2024 Reg. No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 23

Dated 29.05.2026

Fixed date being declared holiday on account of the Id- Uz-Zoha (Bakrid) the case record is put up today.

Received SR as unserved praying for extension.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **25.06.2026** for SR and Appearance.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**